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MR. NUTTER: Call Case Number 6725,

MR. PADILLA: Application of Tenneco 0il
Company for three non-standard gas proration units, San

Juan County, New Mexico.

MR. KELLAHIN: I'm Tom Kellahin, appearing
on behalf of the applicant, and I have one witness,

(Witness sworn,)

DENNIS STORHAUG

being called as a witness and having been duly sworn upon

~Fn

his oath, testified as follows, to-wit:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

Q Would you please state your name, by whom
you're employed, and in what capacity?

a My name is Dennis Storhaug. I'm employed
by Tenneco 0il Company as a geological engineer, Rocky
Mountain Division, Denver, Colorado.

NUTTER: Will you spell vour name for
e, please?
A The last name is S-T--0-R-H-A-U-G,

MR. NUTTER: And the first name was Dennis?




A That's correct.

MR, NUTTER: Thank you.

Q Mr. Storhaug, have you previously testi-
fied before the 0il Conservation Division?

A No, sir,

0 Would you indicate to the Examiner when
and where you obtained your degree in engineeriﬁg?

A Yes, sir. I obtained my Bachelor of
Sciénce in geological engineering in 1977 at the University
of North Dakota.

Q And subsequent to graduation where have
you been employed as a p2troleum engineer?

A I've beén employed with Tenneco 0il Com-
pany in their Rocky Mountain Division, Denver, Colorado,
since 1977.

0 Angd pursuant tc that employment have you
made a study of the facts surrounding this particular ap-
élication?

A Yes sir,

MR. KELLAHIN: We tender Mr. Storhaug
as an expert petrolenm engineef=
’
MR. NUTTER: The witness is qualified,

0. Would you please refer to what we've

marked as Applicant Exhibit Number One and identify that

for us, please?



e
A Yes, sir. This Exhibit Number one
illustrates a problem along the western edge of Township
29 North, Range 8 West, in that due to irregularitiss and
variations in the U. S. Public Lands Surveys legal sub-
divisions have arisen along that western edge, which have
insufficient acreage with which to form standard Basin
Dakota proration units.
1] Mr. Storhaug, would you describe for
the Examiner what the Commission has done in the past with
regards to the irregulér sections created by the surveying
of these townships?
‘NS . s
' A Yes, sir. In Order R-1814, Novembher of

1960, and Order 2046, August of 1961, the 0il Conservation

Division has seen fit to establish non~-standard Basin Dakota

ot

w

proration units in situations similar to the one tha
have presented here.
IR MR , NUTTER: What was the first order
you mentioned?
A R-1814,
MR ,NUTTER: And the date on it?
A November 4th, 1960.
MR "MWITTER: Thank you.
A In addition, in particular in this town-

ship, 29 North, 8 West, Order R-4863, October 2th, 1974,
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a non-standard spacing unit in the Basin -- excuse me,
proration unit in the Basin Dakota Pool was established
for the southwest quarter of Section 7 and the west half
of Section 18,

0. That's the Lively Exploration proration

unit outlined on that exhibit?

A Yes, sir, it's outlined with a dotted
line.

Q Okay. And what do you seek now by ycur
application?

A We seek the establishment of the three

non-standard spacing units in the Basin Dakota Pool out-
lined by a dashed line as shown on Exhibit One,

0 What is the footage location for location

"of wells within this pool?

a, In accordance with Order R~167QB, the
initial well sﬁall be located not closer than 720 feel to
the outer boundary of the quarter section and not cldéer
than 130 feet to the quarter quarter secticn boundary.

0. Does that rule allow you an opportunity
to locate a well within each of these non-standard pro-
ration units without seeking an unorthcdox location?

A, Yes, sir, it would allow for the location

of the initial well in the lowar two cases and the upper

case. It might present a problem in the upper spacing




unit for a sccond one.
0 All right. ILet's turn to Exhibit Number
Two and have you identify that,

- A Exhibit Number Two is also a plat of -
the same region, which shows existing Dakota producing
wells with the gas symbol star. The legend offset fram
the well indicates the initial potential of thét well in
millions of cubic feet; completion month and year; the
1978 production if it had produced in 1978, as taken fram
State records; and the cumulative production of that parti-
cular well in millions of cubic feet of gas, again taken
from State records.

In particular, this exhibit, I think,
demonstrates the -- that it is a reasonable assumption
that the Dakota is productive throughout the area in which
we are requesting the formation of non-standard proration
units in the Basin Dakota Pool,.

0 A standard proration unit for the Basin
Dakota Pool is 320 acres?

A ‘ That's correct, sir.

0. Would you refer to Exhibit Number Three
and identify that?

A Exhibit Number Three is a detail plat

citing the legal description of the affected acreage in




the proration units which we are proposing, Indicated in
the plat is the lot number and the acreage within each
lot for all the irregular subdivisions, .

0. - This proration unit will consist of how

many acres?

A 291,23 acres.
Q All right, and Exhibit Number Four?
A Exhibit Number Four illustrates the same

thing in detail. Where the acreage is not indicated-it is
in conformance with the standard legal subdivision acreage.
0. And how many acres would be dedicated
to this non-standard proration wnit?
A 347.66 acres.
All right, and Exhibit Number Five?
Exhibit Mumber Five indicates the same

Q
A
thing for the southernmost proposed proration unit, and
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And what would be the acreage dedication
to this unit?

A 375,09 acres,

0. Were Exhibits One through Five prepared
by you or compiled under your direction and supervision?

A Yes, sir,

0 And in your opinion will approval of this

application be in the best interests of conservation, the

e




prevention of waste and the protection of correlative
rights?
A Yes, sir,
MR. KELLAEIN: We move the introduction
of Exhibits One through Five,

MR. NUTTER: Applicant's Exhibits One

" through Five will be admitted in evidence.

Are there any questions of the witness?
He may be excused.

Do you have anything further, Mr,
Kellahin?

MR, KELLAHIN: No, sir.

MR, NUTTER: Does anyone have anything
they wish to offer in Case 67252

We'll take the case under advisement,
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REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, a Certified Shorthand Reporter,
D9 HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Transcript
of Hearing before the 0il Conservation Division was reported
by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct
- record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best gf Yy

ability.

Baud ¢S .=,

Sally W, Boyd 3.R.

| do hereby cerlifr that the foregoing Is
a comjiele rraos of the procesdings in -

the Excicicer viaring of O u&: e @1:&
heard by ie on____ 19 #‘

Em——

, Examiner
Qil"Conservaiion Division
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MR. NUTTER: Call Case tlumber 6725,

MR. PADILLA: Application of Tenneco 0il
Company for three non-standard gas proration units, San
Juan County, Mew Mexico.

MR. KELLAHIN: I'm Tom Kellahin, appearing

on behalf of the applicant, and I have one witness.
(Witness sworn.)

DENNIS STORHAUG

being called as a witness and having been duly sworn upon

hia nath,;

DIRECT EXAMIMATION
BY MR. KELLAHIN:
Q Would you please state your name, by whom
you'‘re employed, and in what capacity?
A My name is Dennis Storhaug. I'm employed
by Tenneco 0il Company as a geological engineer, Rocky

Mountain Division, Denver, Colorado.

nme, please?
hY The last name is S$-T--0-R-H-A-U--G,

MR, NUTTER: And the first name was Dennis?




N
A That's correct,
MR, NUDTER: Thank you.

Q Mr. Storhaug, have you previously testi-
fied before the 0il Conservation Division?

. No, sir.

Q Would you indicate to the Examiner when _
and where you obtained your deg?ee in engineering?

A Yes, sir. I obtained my Bachelor of
Science in geological engineerin§ in 1977 at the University—
of North Dakota.

Q And subsequent to graduation where have

vou hean amnlavad ae = podrcleoum oxn
A I've been employed with Tenneco 0il Com-
pany in their Rocky Mountain Division, Denver, Colorado, /i
since 1%77.
Q And pursuant to that employment have you
made a study of the facts surrounding this particular ap-
plication?
A Yas ecir.
MR. KELLAHIN: VWe tender Mr. Storhaug
a3 an experi petroleuwn engineer,
MR. NUTTER: The witness is qualified.
0. Would you please refer to what we've

macked as Applicant Exhibit Nunber One and identify that -

for us,; please?




-~
A, Yes, sir. This Dxhibit Huwber one
illustrates a problem along the western edge of Township
29 North, Range 8 West, in that due to irregularities and
variations in the U. S, Public lLands Surveys legal sub-
divisions have arisen along that western edage, which have
insufficient acreage with which to forin standard Basin
Dakota proration units.
0 Mr. Storhaug, would you describe for
the Examiner what the Coarmission has done in thq past with
regards to the irreqular sections created by the surveying
of these townships?
A Yes. sir. In Order R-1214. Novemhar of
! 1960, and Order 2046, Augqust of 1961, the Oil Conservation
‘ Division h&s seen fit to establish non-standard Basin Dakota
proration units in situations similar to the one that we
have presented here.
MR . NUTTER: What was the first order
you mentioned?
A R-1B14.
MR . NUTTER: And the date on it?
-3 Novembher A+h . 1960.
MR TMUTTER: Thank you.
A In addition, in varticular in this town-

ship, 22 lorth, 8 West, Order P-4863, October 9th, 1974,
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a non-standard gpacing unit in the Basin -- excuse me,
proration unit in the Basin Dakota Pool was astablished
for the southwest quarter of Section 7 and the west half
of Section 18.

0 That's the Lively Exploration proration

unit outlined on that exhibit?

A Yes, sir, it's outlined with a dotted
line.

Q Okay. And what do you seek now by your
application?

A We seek the establishment of the three

non-gtandard spacing units in the Basin Dakota Ponl out-
lined by a dashed line as shown on Exhibit One.

(1) What is the footage location for location
of wells within this pool?

A In accordance with Order R-1670B, the
initial well shall be located not closer than 790 feet to
the outer boundary of the quarter section and not closer
than 130 feet to the quarter quarter section boundary.

Q Does that rule allow you an opportunity
to locate a well within oach of thess non standard pro-
ration units without seeking an unorthodox location?

A Yes, siy, it would allow for the lccation
of the initial well in the lower two cases and the upper

case. It might present a preklem in the upper spacing
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7
unit for a second one.
0 P11l right. Iet's turn to Ixhibit Mumber
Two and have you identify that.
A Lxhibit Number Twe is also a plat of

the same region, which shows existing bakota producing
wells with the gas symbel star, The legend offset fram
the well indicates the initial rotential of that well in
millions of cubic feet; completion month and year; -the

1378 production if it had produced in 1978, as taken from
State records; and the cumulative producﬁion of that parti-

cular well in millions of cubic feet of gas, again taken
from State racorde.

In particular, this exhibit, I think,
demonstrates the -- that it is a reﬁsonable assumption
that the Dakota is productive throughout the area in which
we are requesting the formation of non-standard preration
units in the Basin Dakota Pool.

o A standard proration unit for the Basin

bakota Pool is 320 acres?

A That's correct, sir.

i) vould you refer to Dahibit Number Taxca
and identify that?

A Exhibit Humber Three is a detail plat

cliting the legal description of the affected acreage in

B
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the proraﬁion units which we are proposiné. Indicated in
the plat is the lot number and the acrcage within each
lot for all the irregular subdivisions.

Q This proration unit will consist oé how

many acres?

A 291.23 acres.
Q All right, and Exhibit Number Four?
A Exhibit Number Four 111ustratqs the same

thing in detail. Wwhere the acreage is not indicated it is
in éonformance with the standard legal subdivision acreage.
1 And how many acres would be dedicated.-

to this non-standard proration unit?

A 347.6€6 scres.
0 All right, and Bxhibit Number Five?’
A Exhibit Number Five indicates the same

thing for the southernmost proposed proration unit, and
is the same as the previous two exhibits.

Q And what would be the acreage dedication
to this unit?

A 375.09 acres.

0. Were Exhibits Cne through Five prepared
by you or compiled under your direction and supervision?

A Yes, sir.

0. And in your opinion will approval of this

application be in the best interests of conservation, the
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prevention of waste and the protection of correlative |
rights? i
A Yes, sir,
MR. KELIAHIN: We move the introduction ;
of Exhibits One through Five.
MR. NUTTER: Applicgnt's Exhibits One
through Five will be admitted in evidence.
Are there any qﬁcst;ons of the witness?
He may be excused.
Do you have anything further, Mr.
Kellahin?
“~ ,
e MR. ¥ELLAHIN: No, sir.
¥R. NMUTTER: Does anyone have anything
. v they wish to offer in Case 67257
We'll take the case under advisement.
(Kearing concluded,)
{




REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, a Certified sShorthand Reporter,
DO HIREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Transcript
of Hearing before the 0il Conservation Livision was reported
by me; that the said transoript is a full, true, and correct
record of the hearing, prepared by me.to the beat of my

abiuty.

r L 4 »

Sally W. Boyd, C S.R.
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#:{ do herevy ceriify that the foregoingis
. -a compleie racord of the pmcoed rzs in -

the cxaiziner I‘\A:iux (e} C
heard by meon #71 9&_
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, Examiner
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DiVISION
BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVEANOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
. FE,
A e © January 10, 1980 BANTA P& NEW MEXICD 87501
Mxr. Thomas Rellahin Re: CASE NO. 6725
Kellahin & Kellahin ORDER NO. R= 6

Attorneys at Law
Post Office Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexice Applicant:

Tenneco Oil Company

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

Director

JDR/fd

Lopy of order also sent to: 4

Hobbs OCD X
Artesia OCD X

Aztec OCD -~

Other




STATL OF NEW MEXICTO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

i

:IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
4DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
{CONSIDERING:

i CASE NO. 6725
i Order No. R-6226
{APPLICATION OF TENNECO OIL COMPANY

FOR THREE NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION

UNITS, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

i This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m, on December 12,
11575, at Santz rFe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter,

ROW, on this 9¢th day of January, 1980, the Division
iDirector, having considered the testimony, the record, and the
recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the
premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the
%subject matter thereof,

1
1of a 291.,23-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising the
tW/2 of Section 6 and the NW/4 of Section 7, a 347.66~acre unit
comprising the W/2 of Section 19 and the NW/4 of Section 30, and
a 375.09-acre unit comprising the SW/4 of Section 30 and the W/2
tof Section 31, all in Township 29 North, Range 8 West, NMPM,
Basin-Dakota Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico, each unit to be

qdedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon.

: (3) That the non~standard proration units may reasonably
'be presumed productive of gas from the Basin-Dakota Pool and
.that the non-sgtandard gas proration units can be efficiently

~ ‘and economically drained and developed by the aforesaid wells,

| (4) That approval of the subject application will afford
:the applicant the opportunity to produce his just and equitable
‘share of the gas in the Basin-Dakota Pool, will prevent the

- economic loss caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid
~the augmentation of risk arlsing from the drilling of an exces-
‘sive number cf wells, and will otherwise prevent waste and

(2) That the applicant, Tenneco 0il Company, seeks approval




oe
‘Case no. 6725
Order No, R=6226

;protect correlative rights.

g IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED3

i (1) That a 291.23~-acre non-standard gas proration unit
in the Basin=-Dakota Pool comprising the W/2 of Seotion 6 and
the NW/4 of Section 7, a 347.66-acre unit comprising the W/2
iof Section 19 and the NW/4 of Section 30, and a 375.09-acre
tunit comprising the SW/4 of Section 30 and the W/2 of Section
131, all in Township 29 North, Range 8 West, NMPM, San Juan
"County, New Mexico, each unit to be dedicated to a well to be

i

idrilled at a standard location thereon.

§ (2) That jurisdiction of this cause 1s retained for the
ientry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

L
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! DONE at+ Santa Fa,  Neow Meuxice, on &
!
i

j
?bove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

; IL CONSERVAT DIVISION
A
.u@
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/ / Director
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New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MIMERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL COMNSERVATION DIVISION
STATE TLAND OFFICE BLDG,
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
28 November 1979

EXAMINER HEARING
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IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Tenneco 0il Company CASE
for three non-standard gas pro- 6725
ration units, San Juan County, New
Mexico.
BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
APPEARANCES
For the 0il Conservation Ernest L. Padilla, Esqg.
Division: Legal Counsel for the Division

State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501




Page 2

1 MR. STAMETS: Call next Case 6725.

2 MR. PADILIA: Application of Tenneco 0il

3 Company for three non-standard gas proration units, San Juan
4 County, New Mexico.

5 MR, STAMETS: The applicant in this case

6 has requested the case be continuved until the December 12th

7 Examiner Hearing, and it will be so continued,

9 (Hearihg concluded.)
10
1
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2 REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE |

I, SALLY W. BOYD, a Certified Shorthand Reporter,

s DO H REBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Transcript
6 of Hearing before the 0il Conservation Division was reported
7 by me; tha£ the said transcript is a full, true; and correctjy.
8 record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my

9 ability from my notes taken at the time of the hearing.
10 B |
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23 November 1979
. 4
EXAMINER HEARING
5
¢ )
IN THE MATTER OF: )
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Application of Tenneco Oil Company )} CASE
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ration units, San Juan County, New )
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R, crriven s Call nest

Company for three non-standard gas vrovation units, San Juan

County, Hew Mexico.

MR, 89AI'ETS: The applicant in this case
has requested the case be continued until the Decembex 12th

Examiner Hearing, and it will be so continued.

{llearing concluded.)

M. PRBILIA: . roplication of Tenncco 01l




2 REPORTEPR! & OPRRIRTOANTY

4 I, SALLY W. BOYD, a Certified Shorthand Reporter,

6 DO H REBY CERTIFY that the foregoind and attached Transcript

8 of Hearing before the Cil Conservation Division was reported
7 by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct
8 record of the hearing, premared by me to the best of my

9 ability from my notes taken at the time of the hearing.
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Examiner Mearing - Wednesday - December 12, 1979 pocket No. 45-79

CASE 6760: Applfcation of Sun 011 Company for an unorthodox locatfon, non-standard pas proration unit, infill
findtngs, and simultancous dedication, Rooscvelt County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, sceks approval for the unorthodox location of its State "AY" lell No. 5, located in Unit E of
Section 36, Township ? South, Range 35 East, Todd-Upper San Andrcs Gas Pool, i b simultaneously
dedicated with its State "AY" Well No. 3 in Unit F of section 36 to a 160-acre non-standard gas pro-
ration unft comprising the NW/4 of Section 36, Also sought are findings that the proposed well is
necessary to effectively and efficiently drain that portion of the proratfon unit which cannot be so
drained by the existing unit well. .

CASE 6761: Application of Phillips Pctroleum Company for an unorthodox gas well location and approval of infill
drilling, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sceks approval for the un-
orthodox location of an Atoka-Morrow test well to be drilled 660 feet from the North and West lines
of Cection 2, Townchis 24 South; Range 28 East; applicant further secks a findiug that tlhie driilinog

of sald well is necessary to effectively and efffciently drain that portion of the proration unit,
being the W/2 of sald Section 2, which cannot be so drained by the exisiing well.

CASE 6762: Application of Joe Don Cook for an exception to Order No. R-3221, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an exception to Jrder No., R-3221 to permit disposal of
produced brine into an unlined surface pir located in Section 1, Township 19 South, Range 31 East,
Shugart Pool. - .

CASE 6763: Application of Adams Exploration Company for compulsory pooling and an unorthodox location, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an crder pooling all minecral
interests in the North Osudo-Morrow Gas Pool underlying Section 16, Township 20 South, Range 36 East,
to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at an unorthodox location 660 feet from the South and West
lines of said Section 16. Also to be considered will be the cost of driiling and completing said
well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for super-
visfon, Also to be considered will be the designation of applicant as operator of the well and a
charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

CASE 6729: (Continued from November 14, 1979, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Adams Exploration Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mirneral interests in the Pennsyl-
vanian formation underlying Section 16, Townshiy 20 South, Range 36 East, Noxth Osudo-Morrow Gas
Pool, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location therdon. Also to be considered
will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as

well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision. Also to be counsidered will be the desig~
nation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

s
e

" CASE 6725: (Continued from November 28, 1979, Examiner Hearing)

TRty vsessmapplication of Tenneco 01l Company for three non-standard gas proration units, San Juan County, New
Mexico. Applicanv, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of a 291,23-acre non-standard gas
proration unit comprising the W/2 of Section 6 and the NW/4 of Section 7, a 347.58-acre unit conm-
prising the W/2 of Section 19 and the NW/4 of Section 30, and a 375.17-acre unit comprising the
SW/4 of Section 30 and the W/2 of Section 31, all in Township 29 North, Range 8 West, Basin-Dakota
Pool, each unit to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon.

CASE 6751: (Continued from November 28, 1979, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Tenneco 0il Company for the rescission of special pool rules, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the rescission of the special pool rules for the Catclaw
DPraw-Morrow Gas Pool to provide for 320-acre spacing rather than 640 acres. In the absence of
objection, the pool rules will be rescinded and the pool placed on standard 320-acre spacing for
Pennsylvanian gas pools rather than the present 640-acre spacing.

CASE 6764: Application of Lee Crane for surface commingling, San Juan County, New Mexico, Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks approval for the surface comingling of undesignated Ojo \lamo and Oswell-
Farminpton production from his Martin Wells Nog. 1 and 3 lacated in Section 34, Toumchin 30 Noreh,
Range 11 West.

CASE 6765: Application of Mesa Petroleum Company for an exception to Order Ne. R-111-A and an unorthodox well
location, Eddy County, New Mexico, Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks an exception to the
casing-cementing rules of Order No. R-111-A to complete its Bass Federal Well No. 2 to be drilled at
an unorthodox location 1450 feet from the Horth line and 1850 feet from the West line and its Bass
Federal Well No. 3 to be drilled in Unit D, both in Section 6, Township 20 South, Range 31 East, by
setting surface casing in the "Red Bed" section of the basal Rustler formation and production casing
at total depth. Both casing strings would have cement circulated to the surface.
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CAlE 6745: Application of larvey E. ¥ates Company for conpulsory pooling, Fddy County, How Hexics,
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks an order pooling all mincral fntercests in the Wolfcamp-
Pennsylvanian formatfons underlying the W/ 2 of Scctioi. 2§, Township 23 South, Range 24 East, to be
dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thercon, Also to be considered will be
the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thercof as well as
actual operating costs and ciiarges for supervision, Also to be considered will be the designation
of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well,

CASE 6746: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for compulsory pooling and an unorthodox location, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled canse, seecks an order pooling all mineral
interosts in the Wolfcamp-Pennsylvanian formations underlying the §/2 of Section 31, Township 18
South, Range 26 East, to be dedicated to a well! to be drilled at an unorthodox location 660 feet
from thz South line and 1100 feet from tle West line of said Section 31, Also to be considered
will he the cost of drilling and compiciliig said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as
well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision, Also to be considered will be the
desipgnation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk invaluved in drilling aaid
well,

CASE 6747: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for compulsory pooling and an unorthodox l.,cation, Eddy
: County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks an order pooling all mineral
interests in the Wolfcamp-Pennsylvanian formations underlying the §/2 of Section 23, Township 18
South, Range 25 East, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at an unorthodox iocation in the
center of Unit P of said Section 23, Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and com—
pleting said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs amd
charges for supervision. Also to be considered will be the designation of applicant as operator
of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well,

CASE 6748: Application of Yates Petroleum Cerperation for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New
) Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sceks approval for the unortiodox location of its
Rio Pecos '"MH" Fed. Well No. 1, a Morrow test to be drilled 1980 fcet from the South line and
1100 feect from the East line of Section 29, Township 18 South, Range 27 East, the S/2 of said
Section 29 to be dedicated to the well.

CASE 6749: Application of Petro-Lewis Corporation for downhole commingling, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks approval for the downhole commingling of Penrose Skelly,
Blinebry, and Drinkard production in the wellbore of its Warlick Well No. 3 located in Unit P of
Scction 18, Township 21 Sourh, Range 37 East.

CASE 6750: Application of COj-~In-Action, Inc. for creation of a new carbon dioxide gas pool and special pool
rules, Harding County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of the
" - North Bueyeros-Santa Rosa C02 Gas Pool comprising all or parts of Sectioms 1, 2, 3, 10, 11, and 12,
S R ‘ Township 20 North, Range 30 East and Sections 20 thru 23 and 26 thru 35, Township 21 North, Range
R - ) 30 East, and the promulpation of special rules therefor including a provision for l60-acre spacing
units with the option to drill on 40 acres, and with well locations as close as 330 feet to the
unit boundary.

J.~’”EKSE 6725: (Continued from November 14, 1979, Fxaminer Hearing)
‘—‘—‘.\_,,_
) o gpplication of Tumneco 0il Company for three non-standard gas proration units, San Juan County, New

Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks approval of a 291.23-acre non-standard gas
proration unit comprising the W/ 2 of Scction 6 and the K¥/& of Sccrion 7, a 347,58-acre unit com-
prising the ¥/2 of Section 19 and che NW/4 of Section 30, and a 375.17-acre unit comprising the
SRf4 of Section 30 and the W/2 of Section 31, all in Township 29 North, Range 8 West, Basin-Dakota
Pool, each unit to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standaxd location thereon,

| CASE 6751: Application of Tennecco 031 Company for the rescission of special pool rules, Eddy County, New Mexico.

! Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the rescission of the special pool rules for the Cateclaw
Draw-Morrow Gas Pool to provide for 320-acre spacing rather than 640 acres. 1In the absence of
objection, the pool rules will be rescinded and the poo) placed on standard 320-acre spacing for .
Pennsylvanian gas pools rather than the present 640-acre spaciamg. |

CASE 6357: (Reopened and Readvertised)

In the matter of Case 6357 being reopened pursuant to the provisions of Order No, R-5853 which
order established tempovary special rules and regulations for the South Peterson-Pennsylvanian Pool,
with provisions for 80-acre spacing. All interested vartics may appcar and show cause why the
South Peterson~Pennsylvanian Peol should not be developed on 40-acre spacing units,
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CASE 6721: Application of Aminoi? USA| Inc, {0r vowpulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.

N . Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mincral interests in the Wolfcamp-
Pennsylvanian formations underlying the N/2 of Section 10, Township 24 South, Range 28 East, to be
dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard locatfon thercon. Also to be considered will be
the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof as well as
actual operating costs and charges for supervision, Also to be considered will be the designation
of applicant as operator of the weil and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well,

CASE 6684: (Continued from October 31, 1979, Examiner Hearing)

Application of COjp-In-Action, Inc. for creation of a new carbon dioxide gas pool and special pool
rules, Harding County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks the creation of the
. North Bueyeros-Santa Rosa CO; Gas Pool and the promulgation of speclal pool rules therefor, including
© & piovision for 4U-acre spacing and proration units, Said pool would comprise all or parts of
Sections 1 thru 4, Township 20 North, Range 30 East, and Sections 8, 9, 10, 15, 16, 17, 20, 21, 22,
27, 28, 32, 33 and 34, Township 21 North, Range 30 East.

CASE 6722: Application of Lloyd Davidson for an unorthodox oil well location, McKinley County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of his Santa Fe
Pacific Well No. 1, a Gallup-Entrada-Dakota test 960 feet from the South line and 1230 feet from
the East line of Section 29, Township 16 North, Range 6 West, the SE/4 SE/4 of said Section 29 to
be dedicated to the well,

CASE 6723: Application of Merrion & Bayless for compulsory pooling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Pictured
Cliffs formation underlying the SW/4 of Section 27, Township 24 North, Range 2 West, South Blanco-
Pictured Cliffs Pool, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a etandard lecation thersoen, Ales
to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the
cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision. Also to be considered
will be the designation of applicant as cperator of the well and a charge for risk involved in
driliing said well,

CASE 6713: ({(Continued from October 31, 1979, Examiner Hearing)
) Application of Depco Inc. for a unit égreement, Chaves County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the

above-styled cause, seeks approval for the White Ranch Unit Area, comprising 18,962 acres, more
or less, of State, Federal, and fee lands in Townships 12 and 13 South, Ranges 29 and 30 East.

CASE 6724: Application of Coquina 011 Corporation for a non-standard gas proration unit and an unorthodox loca-
tion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the
unorthodox location of a well to be drilled 660 feet from the South line and 1650 feet from the
East line of Section 7, Township 19 South, Range 32 East, Lusk-Morrow Gas Pool, the S/2 Of said
Section 7 to be dedicated to the well as a non-standard 320-acre proration unit,

,wcx§§'27;;:- Application of Tenneco 01l Company for three nmon-standard gas proration units, San Juan County, New
Mexico., Applicant, in the above-styled cruse, seeks approval of a 291,23-acre non-standard gas
proration unit comprising the W/2 of Section 6 and the NW/4 of Section 7, a 347.58-acre unit com-
prising the W/2 of Section 19 and the NW/4 of Section 30, and a 375.17-acre unit comprising the
SW/4 of Section 30 and the W/2 of Section 31, all in Township 29 North, Range 8 West, Basin-Dakota
Pool, each unit to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon.

CASE 6726: Application of Tesoro Petroleum Corporation for a waterflood project, McKinley County, New Mexico,
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seecks authority to institute a waterflood project in the
South Hospah~Upper Sand 0il1l Pool by the injection of water into the Upper Hospah Sands through
three wells located in Units E and M of Section 5 and Unit I of Section 8, Towmship 17 North, Range
8 West. Applicant further seeks an administrative procedure for expansion of said project,

CASE 6727: Application of Conoco Inc. for salt water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water in its Anderson Ranch Unit Well No.
8 located in Unit I of Section 11, Township 16 South, Range 32 East, Anderson Ranch Field. Applicant
would dispuse iuto the Wolicamp, Hississippian, and vevontan formations in the overall interval from
8775 feet to 13,620 feet through selective perforations,

CASE 6728: Application of Conoco Imc. for pressure maintenance expansion, Lea County, New Mexico,
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the expansion of its Scarborough Eaves PM Project by
the coaversion of its Eaves "A" Well No. 7 located in Unit J of Section 19, Township 26 South,
Range 37 East, to water injection in the Yates-Seven Rivers formations.
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MR. NUTTER: Call next Case Number 6725.
MR, PADILLA: Application of Tenneco 0il
Company for three non-standard gas proration units, San Juan
County, New Mexico.
| | MR. NUTTER: Applicant in thie case has
requested continuance.
Case Number 6725 will be continued to the

Examiner Hearing scheduled to be held at this same place at

- 9:00 o'clock a. m., November 28th, 1979.

(Hearing continued.}
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MR. MUTTLX: Call neri Case numpay 6725,

2 MR. PADILLA: Application of Tenncco 0il
3 Company for three non-standard gas proration units, San Juan
4 County, MNew Mexico.
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5 MR, NUTTER: Applicant in this
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reguested continuance.
7 Case Number 6725 will be continued to the
8 Examiner learing scheduled to he held at this same place at

9 9:00 o'clock a. m., November 28th, 1979.
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KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN
Attorneys at Law

Jason Keiiakin 500 Don Gaspar Avenue
W. Thomas Kellahin Post Office Box 1769

. ‘Telephone 932-4285
Karen Aubrey Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Area Code 303

October 26, 1979

Mr Tan Damanass . “T"\, q“‘ "’L;),’{\“f\\
0il Conservation Division Eﬁ_?3>;’*{ygﬂn \kj
P. 0. Box 2088 Y REPES UL 2
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 ooy oY _.f»”"gwfio

Re: Tenneco 0il Company
Non-Standard Proration Unit _
Basin Dakota Pool 7 C?LLA)L

Dear Joe:

Please set this Application for hearing on November
l4th, 1979, for approval of a non-standard proration unit
for W/2 Sec. 31 and SW/4 Sec. 30, T29N, R8W, San Juan
County, New Mexico.

Very truly yours,
W. Thomas Xellahin

WIK:eps
Enclosure

cce: Mr. Millard Carr




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF

THE AFPPLICATION OF

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

FOK APPROVAL OF A
NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT,
BASIN DAKOTA POOL,

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION

COMES NOW Tenneco 0il Company by and through its attorneys,

Kellahin & Kellahin, and requests approval of a 375.17-acre

non-standard gas proration unit in the Basin Dakota Pool,

San Juan County, New Mexico, and in support thereof would

show:

1. Applicant is the operator of the W/2 Sec. 31,

and SW/4 Section 30, T29N, R8W, San Juan

2. Applicant proposes to drill its
well in this non-standard proration unit
375.17 acres described as follows:

Township 29 Noith, Range 8 West

County, New Mexico.

Pritchard "Com'" {7

which consists of

Section 30: Lot 3 17.28 acres

Lot 4 16.80 acres

E/2¢,SW/& 80.0GC acres

114.08 acres

- Section 31: Lot 5 40.78 acres
Lot 6 16.97 acres

e e o Lot 7 18.34 acres
Lot 8 44 .40 acres

Lot 9 48.02 acres

Lot 10 19.72 acres

Lot 11 21.18 acres

* Lot 12 51.64 acres
261.09 acres

3. That the granting of this application will result in the

prevention of waste and will not impair correlative rights.



WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully requests that this

matter be set for hearing before the Division's Examiner
and that after notice and hearing the application be granted
as requested.
Respectfully submitted,
TENNECO OII. COMPANY

vy 2 \Thprmas Notte
W. Thomas Kellahin

KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN

P. 0. Box 1769

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Phone: (505) 982-4285
ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS

OIL CONSERVATION

1N THE MATTER OF

THE APPLICATION OF

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

FOR APPROVAL OF A
NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT,
BASIN DAKOTA POOL,

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

DIVISIOR

TOERIVAY
|
o -
P L
U e

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION SANTA FE

COMES NOW Tenneco 0il Company by and through its attorneys,

Kellahin & Kellahin, and requests approval of a 375.17-acre

non-standard gas proration unit in the Basin Dakota Pool,

San Juan County, New Mexico, and

show:

in support thereof would

1. Applicant is the operator of the W/2 Sec. 31,

and SW/4 Section 30, T29N, R8W, San Juan County, Hew Mexico.

2. Applicant proposes to drill its Pritchard ''Com" #7

well in this non-standard proration unit whicih consists of

375.17 acres described as follows:

Township 29 Horth, Range 8 West

Section 30: Lot 3

Lot 4
E/2, SH/%

17.28 acres
16.80 acres

80.00 acres

114 .08 acres

Section 31: Lot 5 40.78 acres
Lot 6 16.97 acres

Lot 7 18.34 acres

Lot & 44 .40 acres

Lot 9 48.02 acres

Lot 10 12.72 acres

Lot 11 21.18 acres

Lot 12 51.64 acres

261 .09 acres

3. That the granting of this application will result in the

prevention of waste and will not

impair correlative rights.

ey Rl ki

L Lasg




WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully requests that this

; matter be set for hearing before the Division's Examiner

and that after notice and hearing the application be granted

- as requested.

Respectfully submitted,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

R .

M ¢ e R AR e ¥
W. Thomas Kellahin

KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN

P. 0. Box 1769 :

Santa Fe, New Mexico -87501

Phone: (505) 982-4285
ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT

i . By Zi- L.




STATE OF NEW HMEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

| IN THE MATTER OF e, (6749
THE APPLICATION OF LA
: TENNECO OIL COMPANY
TOR APPROVAL OF A RO TN O
NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT, rfwm._m;._m-.,
BASIN DAKOTA POOL, i 0c:
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO ié \ I 221979
OIL CONSZRYATION DIVISION
APPLICATION SANTA FE

COMES NOW Tenneco 0il Company by and through its attorneys,
Kellahin & Kellahin, and requests approval of a 375.17-acre
non-standard gas proration unit in the Basin Dakota Pool,

San Juan County, Wew Mexico, and in support thereof would

show:

1. Applicant is the operator of the W/2 Sec. 31,

and SW/4 Section 30, T29N, R8W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

2. Applicant proposes to drill its Pritchard "Com" #7
well in this non-standard proration unit which consists of
375.17 acres described as follows:

Township 29 Horth, Range 8 West

Section 30: Lot 3 17 28 acres
Lot 4 16.80 acres
E/2, su/n 80,00 acres

114 .08 acres

Section 31: Lot S 40.78 acres

Lot 6 16.97 acres

i . Lot 7 18.34 acres

; Lot § 44 .40 acres

Lot 9 48 .02 acres

Lot 10 12.72 acres

Lot 11 21 .18 acres

Lot 12 51.64 acres

: 261.09 acres
E 3. That the granting of this application will result in the

! prevention of waste and will not impair correlative rights.




-~ as requested.

WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully requests that this
matter be set for heaving before the Division's Examiner

and that alter notice and hearing the application be granted

Respectfully submitted,

TENNECO OTIL COMPANY

By: 1 LB i s /Z'(.(‘;(,k,.ti’
W. Thomas Kellahin

KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN

P. 0. Box 1769

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Phone: (505) 982-4285

ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT




KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN
Attorneys ai Law

Jason Kellahin 500 Don Gaspar Avenue
W. Thomas Kellakin Post Office Box 1769 Telents sz
. 824
Karen Aubrey Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 ;:f:go;. e
) October 26, 1979
% Lo SR I"
¢ . IR 1
; T B
Lo !:1,",‘
M. Joe Rawey ST TAT, ’
0il Conservation Division L“‘“““::‘HOIL'“
P. 0. Box 2088 ANTA _
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 (c 525
Re: Tenneco 0il Company C?LLAJV
Non-Standard Proration Unit
Basin Dakota Pool

Dear Joe:

Please set this Application for hearing on November

l4th, 1979 for approval of a non-standard pror n unit
for the W/2 Sec. 19 and NW/4 Sec. 30, T29N, CFﬁ%E?San Juan
County, New Mexico. e

Very truly yours,
/) \Jgaﬁﬂﬁﬂ&/ A%Zgabéat7//
W. Thomas Kellahin

WTK: eps
Enclosure

ce: Mr. Millard Carr




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS
OIL -CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION Dt e e
OF TENNECO OIL COMPANY FOR A R 1
APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD ‘ S
PRORATION UNIT, BASIN DAKOTA L N REE
POOL, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. SINTA

APFLICATION

COMES NOW Tenneco 0il Company by and through its
attorneys, Kellahin & Kellahin, and requests approval of
a 347.58 acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Basiﬁ
Dakota Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico, and in support
thereof would show:

1. Applicant is the operator and co-owner with Conoco
of the W/2 Sec. 19 and NW/4 Sec. 30, T29N, R8W, San Juan
County, New Mexico.

2. That applicant proposes to drill a well in this
non-standard proration unit which consists of 347.58 acres

described as follows:

. 7 Township 29 North, Range 8 West
ﬁ-q Sec. 19: Lot 1 17.85 acres
z Lot 2 17.93
Lot 3 18.05
1 Lot &4 18.15
3 E/24W/2 160.00
231.98 acres
4 Sec. 30: Lot 1 18.00 acres
[ Lot 2 17.60
——Y E/20W/4 80.00
115.60 acres
]
E TOTAL: 347.58 acres
by

T T



3. That the granting of this application will result

in the prevention of waste and will not impair correlative

rights.

WHEREFORE, applicant respectfully requests that this

matter be set for hearing before the Division's Examiner and

that after notice and heating théhapplication be granted as

requested.

Respectfully submitted,
TENNECO OIL COMPANY

Bume&.zﬁé/ggze/
W. Thomas Kellahin ""fo

KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN
P. 0. Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

a THAT nY T
O TUN AL,

B T - P R S T o7 )



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION m 2CElVLD
OF TENNECO OIL COMPANY FOR th

APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD !
PRORATION UNIT, BASIN DAKOTA R A
POOL, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.  op cowszvATION DIVISION

SANTA FE

<

Cose b ad

APPLICATION

COMES NOW Tenneco 0il Company by and through its
attorneys, Kellahin & Kellahin, and requests approval of
a 347.58 acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Basin
Dakota Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico, and in support
thereof would show:

1. Applicant is the operator and co-owner with Conoco
of the W/2 Sec. 19 and dqW/4 Sec. 30, T29N, R8W, San Juan
County, New Mexico.

2. That applicant proposes to drill a well in this
non-standard proration unit which consists of 347.58 acres
described as follows:

Tovnship 29 North, Range 8 West

Sec. 19: Lot 1 17.85 acres
Lot 2 17.93
Lot 3 18.05
Lot 4 18.15
B/2V/2 160.00

231.98 acres

Sec. 30: Lot 1 18.00 acres
Lot 2 17.60

E/28W/4 80.00 ) s
115.60 acres

TOTAL: 347.58 acres




3. That the granting of this application will result
in the prevention of waste and will not impair correlative
rights.

WHEREFORE, applicant respectfully requests that this
matter be set for hearing before the Division's Examiner and
that after notice and hearing the application be granted as
requested.

Respectfully submitted,
TENNECO OIL COMPANY

By ,/{) \J/l T I
W. Thomas Kel ahln

KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN
P. 0. Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF TENNECO OIL COMPANY FOR

APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD M ECEIVED
PRORATION UNIT, BASIN DAKOTA i £ )
POOL, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. e OC

, f‘ ,,v1\7h i~J
O SO s
N

NTA £ on

z5
APPLICATION C’wto)

COMES NOW Teuneco 0il Company by and through its
attorneys, Kellahin & Kellahin, and requests approval of
a 347.58 acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Basin
Dakota Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico, and in support
thereof would show:

1. Applicant is the operator and co-owner with Conoco
ef the W/2 Sec. 19 and NW/4 Sec. 30, T26M, R8W, San Juan
County, New Mexico.

2. That applicant proposes to drill a well in this
non-standard proration unit which consists of 347.58 acres
described as follows:

Township 29 North, Range 8 West

Sec. 19: Lot 1 17.85 acres
Lot 2 17.93
Lot 3 18.05
Lot & 18.15

E/2W/2 160.00
231.98 acres

Sec. 30: Lot 1 18.00 acres
Lot 2 17.60
E/2R8W/ 4 280.00

11 .
L1J.0U ALLEeH

TOTAL: 347.58 acres



3. That the granting of this application will result
in the prevention of waste and will not impair correlative

rights.

WHEREFORE, applicant respectfully requests that this

matter be set for hearing before the Division's Examiner and

oo i

that after notice and hearing the application be granted as
requested.
Respectfully submitted,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

By !'/}- \Jf{’ RRAN L /\ ~',. Lo A‘ Yo g

W. Thomas Kellahin JAREEV
KELLAHIN & XELLAHIN T
P. 0. Box 1769 1
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT

FE P ey

IV T v 1o




KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN
Aitorneys at Law

Jawon Keilabhin $00 Don Gaspar Avenue
W. Thomas Kellahin Post Office Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Telephone 982-4285

Kzaren Aubrey Area Code 50>

October 26, 1979

l

i BOEIVED e

Mr. Joe Ramey Lt ‘MJ[_J
0il Conservation Division R PO BT
P. 0. Box 2088 LAl R
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 mLcomsuNAHONINWQON
SANTA FE
Re: Tenneco OildCompanyi
Non-Standard Proration Unit 5
Basin Dakota Pool CDCLAx- (9.7)L3

Dear Joe:

Please set this Application for hearing on November
14th, 1979, for approval of a non-standard gas proration
unit for the W/2 Sec. 8, and SW/4 of Sec. 7, T29N, R8W,
San Juan County, New Mexico.

Very truly yours,
7L kMMAAIMW/
W. Thomas Kellahin

WIK:eps
Enclosure

ce: Mr., Millard Carr




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF TENNECO OIL COMPANY FOR
APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD
PRORATION UNIT, BASIN DAKOTA
POOL, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

‘»fElfoﬁ.E)

fOCT 221379

OlL CONS wmor\'

Divi
SANTA & SION
P i v ’ :
APPLICATION k? o GC>2%
COMES NOW Tenneco 0il Company by and through its
attorneys, Kellahin & Kellahin, and requests approval of
a 291 .23 acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Basin

Dakota Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico, and in support

thereof would show:

/,/-

QDA Sec,

Applicant is the operator of the W/2 Sec. «& and

7, T29N, R8W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

2. That applicant"proposes to drill a well in this

non-standard proration unit which consists of 291.23 :creaes

- 1
described as folilows: T1 ¢ ]
W
Township 29 North, Range 8 West o] 4
| B,

Sec. 6: Lot 8 28.64 acres 71

Lot 9 11.45 .

Lot 10 12.68 || L —t

Lot 11 30.77 TG

Lot 12 33.71

Lot 13 13.99 Z

Lot 14 15.33

Lot 15 36.38

182.95 acres 7

Sec. 7 Lot 5 37.76 acres

Lot 6 16.18

Lot 7 16.51

Lot 8 37.83

108.28 acres

TOTAL: 291.23 acres

-



3. That the granting of this application will result
in the prevention of waste and will not impair correlative
rights.

WHEREFORE, applicant respectfﬁlly requests that this.

matter be set for hearing before the Division's Examiner
and that after notice and hearing the application be granted
as requested.
Respectfully submitted,
TENNECO OIL COMPANY

By (,UJ‘J-M%_%&&.
W. Thomas Kellahin

KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN
P. 0. Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

DEPARTMENT OF ENHERGY AND MINFERAILS

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF TENNECO OIL COMPANY FOR 215
APPROVAL OF A NO-STANDARD C o L22
PRORATION UNIT, BASIN DAKOTA

POOL, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

""""""‘"’*—-—“
OIL CONSERVATION D
Vi
APPLICATION SANTAFE~s,m

COMES NOW Tenneco 0il Company by and through its
attorneys, Kellahin & Kellahin, and requests approval of
a 291.23 acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Basin
Dakota Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico, and in support
thereof would show:
1. Applicant is the operator of the W/2 Scc.

INTAYYY
SEEh Sec. 7, T29N, R8W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

2. That applicant proposes to drill a well in this
non-standard proration unit which consists of 291.23 acres
described as follows:

Township 29 North, Range 8 West

Sec. 6: Lot 8 28.64 acres
Lot 9 11.45
Lot 10 12.68
Lot 11 30.77
Lot 12 33.71
Lot 13 13.99
Lot 14 15.33
Lot 15 36.38

182.95 acres

Sec. 7: Lot 5 37.76 acres
Lot 6 16.18
Lot 7 16.51
Lot 8 ~37.33

108.28 acres
TOTAL: 291.23 acres



3. That the granting of this application will result
in the prevention of waste and will not impair correlative
rights.

WHEREFORE, applicant respectfully requests that this
matter be set for hearing before the Division's Examiner
and that after notice and hearing the application be granted
as requested.

Respectfully submitted,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

By 5 . Looge Y J._ 4 IV )
W. Thomas Kellahin SR
KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN

P. 0. Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT .



R

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF TENNECO OIL COMPANY FOR Coga 225
APPROVAL OF A NOM-STANDARD

PRORATION UNIT, BASIN DAKOTA _
POOL, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

| 0T 2973
|§j 0oT 2

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE

APPLICATION

COMES NOW Tenneco 0il Company by and through its
attorneys, Kellahin & Kellahin, and requests approval of
a 291.23 acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Basin
Dakota Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico, and in support
thereof would show:

6

1. Applicant is the operator of the W/2 Sec. # and
Auyo
S Sec. 7, T29N, R8W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

2. That applicant proposes to drill a well in this
non-standard proration unit which consists of 291.23 acres
1

- - - - 1
described as follows:

Township 29 North, Range 8 West

Sec. 6: Lot 8 28.64 acres
Lot 9 11.45
Lot 10 12.68
Lot 11 30.77
Lot 12 33.71
Lot 13 13.99
Lot 14 15.33
Lot 15 36.38

182 .95 acres

Sce. 7: Lot 5 37.76 acres
Lot 6 16.18
Lot 7 16.51
Lot 8 37.83

108.28 acres
TOTAL: 291.23 acres
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3. That the granting of this application will result
in the prevention of waste and will not impair correlative
rights.

WHEREFORE, applicant respectfully requests that this
matter be set for hearing before the Division's Examiner
and that after notice and hearing the application be granted
as requested.

Respectfully submitted,
TENNECO OIL COMPANY
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ENERGY AND MINEDRALS LERAIEMENY
OLL COUHSERVA'TLON DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY NI CIL CONSERVATION

DIVIGION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 6725

Order No. R-_[ 2 2 ¢

. APPLICATION OF TENNECO OIL COMPANY
THREE

' FOR 4/ NON~STANDARD PRORAREION,AIYY PRORATION UNITS,
| SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. !

o “\-}\\?/,
( ‘»’)E’ (.,-
ORDER OF THE DIVISION

' BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on December 12 .

19 79 , at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter,
I :
i NOW, on this day of December , 1979 , the Division

Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the
; recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the
?;premises,

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by

- law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject

i
‘matter thereof.

’z (2} That the a

ant, Tenneco 0il Company '

secks approval of a 291.23 -~acre non-standard gas proration unit
and the N¥/4 of #

comprising the w/2 - of Section 6/ , Pown=
ship ——— __, Range ____ ______ _, NMPM, 2o be dedicated TO-
its  ___—— L e e gEated in

SUnit-__ - o-——-of gaid-Section. __ .
(3) That the emkikre non-standard proration units may reasonabkly

ey presuied productive ot gas trom the Basin-Dakota

¥

Las—Fool and that the em&kwx non-standard gas proration units can
be efficiently and economically drained and developed by the

aforesaid wells 239%5.09
247 .66 ;
ﬁ(‘Section 7, a -347.58~acre unit comprising the W/2 of Section 19 and
the NW /4 of Section 30, and a 4%5:.17-acre unit ccmprising the SW/4€
. of Section 30 apd the W/2 of Section 31, all in Towpship 29 North,
Range 8 Westfr asin-Dakota Poolfﬁ%ﬁéﬂ‘hnf%'té e dé %%a ‘ed to a

., well to be drilled &+ a standard location thereon.




(4)  That approval of the subject application will afford i
. the applicant tho opportunity to produce his just and cquitable

" share of the gas in the Basin-Dakota

. unnccessary wells, avoid the augmentation of risk arising from -

" the drilling of an excessive number of wella, and will otherwise

i
o
@as Pool, will prevent the cconomlic loss caused by the drilling of 4

pieveni waste and protect correlative rights,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

; | 4
| (1) That a 291.23 -acre non-standard gas proration unit

A - mCouM"")
: in the _Basin-Dakota ey Pool compyising the
¢ 347 .66-acre
' W/2 of Section 6 and the/ éé Section 7 /ggggcb-gxx“xx

unit comprising the W/2 of Section 19 and the NW74 of 'Section 30, and a i
! XXX XX XX X ¥ XDMRM X kgxxﬂluxﬂnxxnlx o

375 09-acre unit comprising the SW71 of Section §0 and the W/2 of ; ;

Hxcheme i shamadx s teadx koicahond xannk Aad Ak xxa X ection 31, all in ‘

'Townshlp 29 North, Range 8 West,A : each unit to be

dedicated to a well to be xxxxxkuaxsanxxxxunxxxxxxxxxxxxuSXS8$8X - f
érlIléa at a standard location thereon. - } :
i
!

SHuuhuxxxxxx .

i (2)  That jurisdiction of this cauese is retained for the
}
| entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove

i
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l
Hdesignated. ' ‘ :
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